

# PROPOSED AMENDMENT

## SB 381 # 1

### DIGEST

Regulation of radioactive material. Makes technical changes.

---

- 1 Page 2, line 35, delete "low level" and insert "**low-level**".
- 2 Page 3, line 19, delete "and".
- 3 Page 3, line 22, delete "content." and insert "**content;**".
- 4 Page 3, between lines 22 and 23, begin a new line double block
- 5 indented and insert:
  - 6 "**(C) any discrete source of radium-226 that is produced,**
  - 7 **extracted, or converted after extraction for use for a**
  - 8 **commercial, medical, or research activity;**
  - 9 **(D) any material that has been made radioactive by use of**
  - 10 **a particle accelerator and is produced, extracted, or**
  - 11 **converted after extraction for use for a commercial,**
  - 12 **medical, or research activity; and**
  - 13 **(E) any discrete source of naturally occurring radioactive**
  - 14 **material, other than source material, that is extracted or**
  - 15 **converted after extraction for use in a commercial,**
  - 16 **medical, or research activity, if the governor, after**
  - 17 **determination by the NRC, declares by order that the**
  - 18 **source would pose a threat similar to the threat posed by**
  - 19 **a discrete source of radium-226 to the public health and**
  - 20 **safety.**".
- 21 Page 3, line 40, delete "low level" and insert "**low-level**".
- 22 Page 4, line 7, delete "High level" and insert "**High-level**".
- 23 Page 4, line 18, delete "particles" and insert "**particles;**".
- 24 Page 4, line 20, delete "Low level" and insert "**Low-level**".
- 25 Page 4, line 21, delete "high level" and insert "**high-level**".
- 26 Page 5, line 23, delete "means radioactive material" and insert
- 27 "**means collectively, radioactive material and**".
- 28 Page 5, line 27, delete "source material" and insert "**source**

- 1 **material;**.
- 2 Page 7, line 16, delete "act" and insert "**chapter**".
- 3 Page 7, line 18, delete "agency" and insert "**agencies**".
- 4 Page 7, line 20, delete "agency" and insert "**agencies**".
- 5 Page 8, line 3, delete "material, devices," and insert "**material, or**
- 6 **devices**".
- 7 Page 9, line 35, delete "low level" and insert "**low-level**".
- 8 Page 10, line 12, delete "low level" and insert "**low-level**".
- 9 Page 10, line 16, delete "may" and insert "**may,**".
- 10 Page 10, line 19, delete "long term" and insert "**long-term**".
- 11 Page 10, line 23, delete "long term" and insert "**long-term**".
- 12 Page 10, line 26, delete "long term" and insert "**long-term**".
- 13 Page 10, line 28, after "safety and" insert "**the**".
- 14 Page 10, line 33, delete "long term" and insert "**long-term**".
- 15 Page 10, line 40, delete "long term" and insert "**long-term**".
- 16 Page 11, line 13, delete "long term" and insert "**long-term**".
- 17 Page 11, line 14, delete "long term" and insert "**long-term**".
- 18 Page 12, line 33, delete "low level" and insert "**low-level**".
- 19 Page 13, line 1, delete "low level" and insert "**low-level**".
- 20 Page 13, line 14, delete "long term" and insert "**long-term**".  
(Reference is to SB 381 as introduced.)